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KEEVIL ROAD RACES — 7th AUGUST, 1983
Practice Starts 8.45 a.m. Sharp — Racing Starts 1.00 p.m. prompt

Held under the Permit of the A.C.U., No. Q766 and A.C.U. Temporary
Course Certificate No. 79/RR170

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M., the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary rules published.
CLOSEDSIOFCLECIB

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards: Southern Centre: Mr. A. E. Belenger A.C.U.
G. GARDNER (N.G.M.C.C.)
CHAS. MATTHEWS (N.G.M.C.C.)
F.SGT. ROY BARBER (RAFMSA)
A.C.U. Timekeeper: RUSSELL GARDNER
Scrutineers: E. L. GRIFFITHS (in charge)
Starter: JOHN BOSTOCK
Clerk of the Course: BOB DAVIS
Chief Marshal: ALEX DUGUID
Secretary of the Meeting and Entries Secretary: GERRY GARDNER
Safety Officer: MARK WARD
Doctor: Wg. Cdr. J. R. GREIG, OBE, MSc, MBChb, MFQM, DIH, RAF
Recovery Vehicle: TIM LEE and ALLGEAR MOTORCYCLES, COVENTRY
Commentator: BRIAN SMITH

WARNING — MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK. It is
a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
the owners of the land, the drivers and owner of the vehicle are absolved
from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury
to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,

DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SPECTATORS

SPECTATORS MUST NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES CROSS TO
THE INSIDE OF THE CIRCUIT OR USE THE MAIN RUNWAYS. ANYONE
FOUND DOING SO WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE AERODROME BY THE
ROEICE?

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

THE NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE M.C.C. and THE R.A.F. MOTOR SPORTS
ASSOCIATION acknowledge, with sincere thanks, the assistance of
the following:

Warminster and Westbury Division, Red Cross

All Club Members and Friends who have assisted with Marshaling and the
Preparation of the Circuit.

THE RIDERS, without whom there would be no racing.
Hambro Life for their continued support
Finally, to all our Friends, outside the Spectators’ Fence, for their

patronage today, and we hope to see you all again at our future
Co-Promotions.

FUTURE DATES

20th AUGUST — MALLORY PARK
18th SEPTEMBER — COLERNE
19th NOVEMBER — DINNER/DANCE
Prestbury Suite, Cheltenham Racecourse

LITTER

Would you kindly remember that every bit of paper, rubbish, etc., that
you drop on the ground has to be picked up before the organisers of this
meeting can leave tonight.

PLEASE USE THE LITTER BINS



£125 TO THE OVERALL SOLO
cLuB CHAMPION

...plus ... £75to the 125 cc Champion

with an award to 2nd and 3rd placed riders

*

For all Motor Cycle, Car, Road and Rally Tyres —
plus Full Range of Auto, Marine and Motor Cycle
Batteries

CHAPPELL TYRE SERVICES
LTD.

WARWICK ROAD, NEWPORT,

GWENT
Phone 277758

LLANFOIFT STREET, PENTRE, MID GLAMORGAN
Phone Tonypandy 438797

UNIT 9 & 10, FOREHAMMER INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
CWMBRAN, GWENT
Phone Cwmbran 67267

| All makes stocked at top discount prices

SPONSORS LIST FOR 1983 AWARDS
1983 CLUB CHAMPION WILL RECEIVE £250
£125 donated by Chappell Tyre Services plus

£125 donated by
William Sharvatt (Importers) LTD.

Solo Championships

125cc Class (donated by John Chappell Tyres) ............. £97.5
250 Single Cylinder (donated by Jean Duguid) .............. £50
250cc Class (donated by Downshire Car Sales) ............. £50
350cc Class (donated by Harold Coppock) ................. £50
500cc Class (donated by Dennis Trollope) .................. £50
1000cc Class (donated by Bills Tyres and P.M.P. Motorcycles) £50
Unlimited (donatéd by P. &:A. C. Webb) . .. ..... v, 0 cewsin, £50
Four-Stroke (donated by Ken Inwood) ..................... £50
Best Orange Jacket (donated by Dave Attwood) ............. £50
Formula 1 (donated by Santa Fé Express) .................. £50

Sidecar (donated by Neal Fraser The Motorcyclist Gloucester) £50

HAMBRO LIFE CLASSIC SERIES

Class winners over the Season
Trophies donated by Don Browning

Production Classes Overall Winner

250cc Class (sponsored by Stoate & Bishop Ltd.) ........... £50
plus £25 donated by Bills Tyres
500cc Class (sponsored by Ride A Bike Motor Cycles) ...... £50

plus £25 donated by Bills Tyres and P.M.P. Motorcycles
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Timber and Sheet Materials
Importers and Merchants

s
WILLIAM SHARVATT
(Importers) LTD.

UNIT 3,
GOLF CLUB LANE,
GLOUCESTER TRADING ESTATE,
HUCCLECOTE,

GLOUCESTER GL3 4AA
Telephone: Gloucester (0452) 63363
Telex: 43655 SHARVT G

FOR

TIMBER, PLYWOOD

AND ALL

ALLIED PRODUCTS

£125 TOTHE OVERALLSOLO...PLUS...£560TOTHE SOLO

CHAMPION RUNNER UP ... PLUS ... £50 TO THE BEST

ORANGE JACKET OVER THE SEASON ... PLUS...£25TO
THE BEST LOCAL RIDER OVER THE SEASON.

RACE

1

0O NG HAWN

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

250 cc
250 cc
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Sidecar
Production

350 cc

1000 cc

125 cc & 250 cc
Single Cylinder
Production

Sidecar
Fourstroke
250 cc
Fourstroke
500 cc
Formula One
Classic Bike
Unlimited

PROGRAMME ORDER

Start 1.00 p.m.

Heat 1 20 Qualify
Heat 2 20 Qualify
Heat 1 10 Qualify
Heat 2 10 Qualify
Heat 3 10 Qualify
Heat 4 10 Qaulify
Main Final

125-250 cc 2 strokes &
200-400 cc 4 strokes FINAL
FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

251-350 cc 2 strokes &
401-600 cc 4 strokes FINAL
“B’”" FINAL

175-500 cc FINAL

FINAL

501-900 cc FINAL

FINAL

601-1000 cc Fourstroke FINAL

FINAL
FINAL

4 Laps
4 Laps
4 Laps
4 Laps
4 Laps
4 Laps
6 Laps

6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps

6 Laps

6 Laps
4 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps



250 cc

24
28

31
33

37
43
44
48
49
62
65
70
71
72

78
82
83

85

92

96
103
104
110
i)
12
118
122
124
125
134
141
147
149
150
156

Heat 1 20 Qualify

Philip Yard (Yamaha) Plymouth
Simeon Veck (Yamaha) Bristol
Jamie Thomas (Honda) Crewkerne
Darrell Higgins (Yamaha)
P & S Harding (Haulage)

Karl Wood (Yamaha) Cheltenham
Rob Spearing (Yamaha)

" Edgwick’s Transport
Adrian Williams (Yamaha) Bristol
Dave Pullen (Yamaha) Castle Cary
Mark Thomson (Yamaha) Bristol
Paul Bobby (Suzuki) Oxford
Stef Lisowski (Yamaha) Tewkesbury
lan French (Yamaha) Bracknell
Christopher Lelong (C.R.S.) Bristol
Tony Russell (Yamaha) Stroud
John Henderson (Yamaha) Ross-on-Wye
Simon Stehle (Yamaha) Swindon
Rich Burden (Yamaha) Bristol
Roy Kennedy (Yamaha) Devizes
David Rundle (Yamaha) Crediton
Len Lambourne (Yamaha)

G.P. M/c Accessories
Jim Hobby (Yamaha) Stoke-sub-Hamdon
Mark Stone (Yamaha) Alderholt
George Senkbeil (Yamaha) Cheltenham
Terry Cassidy (Yamaha) Churchdown
Keith Peters (Yamaha) Bristol
Andre Fletcher (M.Z.) Yate
Mark White (Yamaha) Swindon
Pete Hodson (Yamaha) Poole
Richard Evans (Yamaha) Shurdington
John Chattaway (Waddon) Alcester
Andrew Matthews (Yamaha) Bath
Timus Little (Yamaha) Swindon
Steve Lewis (Yamaha) Bristol
Brian Seine (Yamaha) Worcester
Adrian Waring (Yamaha) Derby
Andrew Mumford (Yamaha) Bath
Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha) Redruth
Paul Grubb (Yamaha) Hayes

4 LAPS

20

Race 1
Result 1
Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

Race 2 250 cc Heat 2 20 Qualify 4 LAPS
8 lan Ward (Yamaha) Cheltenham
12 John McCormick (Yamaha) Croydon
13  Brian Upton (Yamaha) Cheltenham
14  Glen Horsman (Yamaha) Wroughton
23  Keith Craske (Yamaha) Ducklington
25 Kevin Powell (Yamaha) Trowbridge
26  Michael Gilder (Yamaha) Calne
27  Kevin Weston (Yamaha) Chippenham
34  Martin Jones (Kawasaki) Stonehouse
35 C. Rawson (Yamaha) Devizes
38 Geo. Hardwick (Rotax)
Weston-super-Mare
39 Clive Finch (Yamaha) Southampton
45  Nigel Booker (Rotax) Trowbridge
46 Mark Lee (Yamaha) Witney
47  Paul Nortcliffe (Yamaha) Reading
50 Richard Stevens (Yamaha) Devizes
52  Mark Howard (Yamaha) llIfracombe
53  Alex Buckingham (Yamaha) Braunton
55  Richard Sharp (Yamaha) Poole
56  Mark Galton (Yamaha) Corsham
60 Wayne Mounter (Yamaha) Towyrefail
61 Russell Benney (Suzuki) Bridgwater
63  Brian Hannis (Yamaha) Cheltenham
75  Guiseppe Battisti (Yamaha)
Farnham Common
76 Chris Hopes (Yamaha) Henley-on-Thames
79  Stephen Trinder (Yamaha) Badminton
84  Guy Jenkins (Yamaha) Nuneaton
86  Chris Byrd (Yamaha) Bidford-on-Avon
97  David Brown (Honda) Bristol
99  Gary Joyner (Yamaha) Worcester
100  Paul Brown (Yamaha) Mere
117  David Martin (Suzuki) Shepton Mallet
135 Alma Sheppard (Yamaha) Yeovil
148  Michael Skidmore (Yamaha) Bristol
166 Nigel Small (Yamaha) Romsey
169  Phil Lewis (Yamaha) Shurdington
170  Peter Thorne (Yamaha) Reading
214  Richard Perkins (Ride-a-Bike Yamaha)
Gloucester
Result =2 8 LAl 72l ST R b e e Sl G SR i R e )
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WINNERS TIME
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Considering Les Burgans Colerne performance aboard his fearsome TZ750,
when he won both the Unlimited and 1000cc finals, it is difficult to imagine
anyone catching his bright yellow Yamaha on the long straights of Keeuvil
today.

The permutations of challengers in the Unlimited class are almost endless
but Jon Horne (RG500 Suzuki), Darrell Higgins, Roy Kennedy and John
Yeatman must be among the more likely to bring pressure on him.

In the 1000cc class his main opposition looks likely to come from a trio of
fourstroke riders, Steve Bateman (Alpha Dorset Suzuki), Malcolm Miles
(Property Kings Kawa) and Stu Joyner. These three lead the Formula One
entry which includes Dave Madsen-Mygdal and Rob Sparkes.

Burgan also lines up as one of the favourites for the 350 event alongside
Yeatman, Kennedy, Higgins and Len Lambourne.

One of the major spectacles of the afternoons racing is very likely to be the
250 event. Colerne victor Barrie Middleton, Paul Grubb, Mark Stowe and Stef
Lisowski are showing increasingly good form to threaten the established
regulars.

Coventry’'s Dave Hill edged closer to the 500 title with a win at Colerne. He
also headed home the pack on a very wet circuit here in May and is therefore a
strong favourite today. Among those aiming to prevent a hattrick for the
Yamaha rider with be Darrell Higgins, Mike Nickless (RG500 Suzuki), Derek
Wakly and spectacular Steve Colville on the LC based Yamaha.

In the 175-500 fourstroke class lans Lawton and Bonnick and John
Buckingham can be expected among the leaders with Lawton one of the stars
of the classic field which includes Calnes Michael Gilder on a Triumph, Simon
Hodder (500 Matchless), Russell Benny (Aermacchi) and making a welcome
return to the North Gloucester scene, Vendetta G50 rider John Goodall.

The 900 fourstroke class looks to be going Trevor Clarks way. On a proddie
GPZ550 he’s currently ahead of the full blown racing machinery but faces
strong opposition today from John Stephens, Gary Vardy, Steve Willmott and
Doug Nash.

Not surprisingly Trevor also heads the big production championship but
will be forced to work hard to retain that lead with Paul Grubb, Richard
Perkins, Grant Holmes and Jim Dicken in the line up.

But for a broken footpeg and rear brake linkage coming adrift on the finish
lap of the Colerne meeting Steve Lake from Devizes would surely have won
the 250 production event. He still remains the championship leader and
looks a hot tip for todays race aboard his L.C.

Russell Benney (Suzuki) is currently on top form with race winning rides all
over the country including one at our last meeting. He is one of the main
contenders for the 125/250 single cylinder event along with Roger Kilbey
(Can-Am), Honda riders Mick Sykes and Tom Hutton.

The sidecar entry sadly continues to dwindle but once again Dave Pearce,
the Larder brothers, Nick Prowse, Mick Burcombe, Terry Weedy and Matin
Batt are among the depleted entry so once again an exciting contest is
assured even if the grid is not full.

Gary Pinchin
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10 Qualify 4 LAPS.

Paul Ashworth (460 Honda) Whitminster
Keith Murray (347 Yamaha) Nailsworth
Ray Wilkins (347 Yamaha) Swindon
Matthew Drane (351 Yamaha) Torquay
Graham Etsell (354 Yamaha)
Bidford-on-Avon
Neil Smith (553 Kawasaki) Bristol
Stephen Bailey (987 Kawasaki) Verwood
Steve Bond (347 Yamaha) Yeovil
Keith Higgs (347 Yamaha) Reading
Terry Welton (350 Yamaha) Swindon
Christopher Lake (347 Yamaha) Devizes
Gavin Wheeler (998 Kawasaki) Enstone
Peter Thorne (247 Yamaha) Reading

WINNER'S TIME

Race 3 UNLIMITED Heat 1
3  Stephen Payne (998 Kawasaki) Swindon 113
5 John Yeatman (347 Wheeler Yamaha) 118

Burford 121

18 Martin Jennings (350 Yamaha) Camborne 126

20 Robert Price (500 B.S.A.) Minchinhampton 129

23  Alex Brimmell (350 Yamaha) Eastleigh

27  Steve Bindon (375 Yamaha) Reading 133

30 Trevor Clark (553 Kawasaki) Eckington 137

35 Doug Nash (528 Yamaha) Trowbridge 142

39 Mark Coles (347 Yamaha) Highworth 145

42  Andy Martin (347 Yamaha) Yeovil 155

45  Robert Munro (497 Laverda) Bristol 160

48  Nick Lisowski (350 Yamaha) Tewkesbury 165

50 S./Colville (400 Yamstar) Bransgore 170

52  Pete Griffiths (498 Honda) Tewkesbury

56 lan Standeven (347 Yamaha) Stroud

58 Dave Uren (349 Yamaha) Camborne

65  Mike Balmer (347 Yamaha) Maidenhead

71  Simon Dominey (350 Yamaha) Gloucester

77  Garry Hasthorpe (350 Pro-Am Yamaha)

! Usk

79  Nathan Dawe (350 Yamaha) Stonesfield

81 Derek Wakley (351 Yamaha) Honiton Resul

89  Stephen Bateman (997 Suzuki) Wimborne o5t

93 lan Williets (124 Yamaha) Bradford-on- Number

Avon

97  Trevor Mountford (350 Yamaha) Aldershot

101 John Lewis (347 Yamaha) Evesham

105 Neil Jones (250 Yamaha) Newbridge

109 Derek Hopkins (347 Yamaha) Plymouth

SPEED
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HOLDERS FLAT ROOFING

GARAGE ROOF LEAKING? BUILDING AN EXTENSION?
FOR ALL YOUR FLAT ROOFING NEEDS CONTACT

HOLDERS FLAT ROOFING
FAIR PRICES ... GOOD WORKMANSHIP GUARANTEED

2 DUNSTER GARDENS,
WILLSBRIDGE, NR. BRISTOL
PHONE BITTON 5340

SUPPORT LOCAL RIDERS . .. DENYS AND CHRIS HOLDER




Race 4 UNLIMITED Heat 2
11 Mike Nickless (500 Suzuki) Chippenham 123
19  Geoff Fitchett (349 Yamaha) Yeovil 127
26  Frank Campbell (347 Yamaha) Swindon 130
29 Stephen Lamb (350 Yamaha) Bridgwater 136
34  Phil Thompson (347 Yamaha) Gloucester 138
36 Dave Hill (352 Marshall Yamaha) Coventry 143
40  Frank Bell (495 Suzuki) Chippenham 146
46  Rob Shuker (347 Yamaha) Worcester 151
5 Nigel Brain (347 Yamaha) Hartpury 152
53  John Whyburd (350 Yamaha) Swindon 157!
57 Andy Crane (493 Honda) Swindon 161
59  Michael Smith (350 Yamaha) Southampton 162
61 Richard Dale (500 Kawasaki) Torquay 167
67  William Boyes (359 Yamaha) Southampton 17
73  David Adams (350 Yamaha) Southampton
80 Richard Draper (350 Yamaha) Cheltenham
84  Frans Brown (347 Yamaha) Swindon
86 Tim Lee (347 W.T.F.) Coventry
90 Kevin Bowes (347 Yamaha) Coventry
94  Malcolm Miles (998 Kawasaki) Cheltenham
98 Richard Alldis (347 Yamaha) Oakley

102  David Ball (350 Yamaha) Bristol

106 Mark Shanley (347 Yamaha) Carterton

110  Andy Cruse (347 Yamaha) Maidenhead

114  Alistair Cox (347 Yamaha) Kidlington

119  Martyn Barry (987 Honda) Bristol

Result 2] 3 4 ElBul 7 8 10

Number

10 Qualify 4 LAPS

James Chattaway (351 Yamaha) Alcester
Robert Dokic (350 Yamaha) Swindon
Robert Powell (998 Kawasaki) Port Talbot
A. Hutchings (350 Yamaha) Melksham
Brian Jones (347 Yamaha) Cwmbran
Justin Llewellyn (350 Yamaha) Aldershot
Fenton Brewer (347 Yamaha) Paignton
lan Bradley (347 Yamaha) Newport

M. Hayward (1000 Suzuki) Swindon
Stuart Joyner (998 Kawasaki) Worcester
Nick Heaslewood (5600 Suzuki) Taunton
Brian Potter (125 Honda) Worcester
Chris Hibberd (738 Suzuki) Cheltenham

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

10

Race 5 UNLIMITED Heat 3
4 Philip Yard (250 Yamaha) Plymouth 015
12 John McCormick (249 Yamaha) Croydon 120
14  Des Senior (828 Norton) Bath 122
24  Jamie Thomas (250 Honda) Crewkerne 125,
28  Darrell Higgins (347 Yamaha) 134
P & S Harding (Haulage) 134
32  Derek Christie (350 Yamaha) Cheltenham 139
37  Adrian Williams (248 Yamaha) Bristol 141
41  David Grace (350 Yamaha) Hereford 147
43  Dave Pullen (247 Yamaha) Castle Cary 149
47  Paul Nortcliffe (247 Yamaha) Reading 163
55  Richard Sharp (250 Yamaha) Poole 156
60 lan Cowles (352 Yamaha) Aldbourne 158
62 lan French (247 Yamaha) Bracknell 163
64  Gary Britton (347 Yamaha) Abertillery 168
68 Tony Mellish (347 Yamaha)
G.P. M/c Accessories
75  Nick Smith (351 Yamaha) Swindon
78 Roy Kennedy (347 Yamaha) Devizes
85 Jim Hobby (247 Yamaha)
Stoke-sub-Hamdon
87 John Down (347 Yamaha) Warwick
91 Richard Roderick (998 Kawasaki)
Carmarthen
95 Dave Waring (347 Yamaha) Cheltenham
99 Richard Tapley (350 Yamaha) South Brant
103  Michael Thorpe (428 Yamaha)
RAFAMSA RAF Abingdon
107  Stephen Smith (350 Yamaha) Tyldsley
111 Mark White (247 Yamaha) Swindon
Result |1 ]2]3|4|5|6([7]|8[9]10

Number

10 Qualify 4 LAPS .

Jon Horne (495 Suzuki) Southampton
Tony Pannett (350 Yamaha) Bristol
John Chattaway (247 Waddon) Alcester
Timus Little (247 Yamaha) Swindon
David Murphy (350 Yamaha) Newport
Steve Lewis (249 Yamaha) Bristol
lan Bonnick (497 Honda) Watford
Brian Seine (250 Yamaha) Worcester
Adrian Waring (250 Yamaha) Derby
Andrew Mumford (247 Yamaha) Bath
Jim Wyse (1000 Suzuki) Towersey
Paul Grubb (249 Yamaha) Hayes
Christopher Loft (347 Yamaha) Oxford
lan Griffiths (344 Aermacchi) Camberley
Graham Mooney (250 Yamaha)
Fordingbridge

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED
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Race 6 UNLIMITED Heat 4 10 Qualify 4 LAPS
13  Brian Upton (250 Yamaha) Cheltenham 96 George Senkbeil (247 Yamaha) Cheltenham
17 M. Farmer (395 Honda) Bath 100  Martin Prout (250 Honda) Dursley
21  Jeremy Dobbyn (395 Honda) Coventry 104 Keith Peters (247 Yamaha) Bristol
22 Simeon Veck (247 Yamaha) Bristol 108 Tim Vernall (460 Honda) Ledbury
25 Kevin Powell (247 Yamaha) Trowbridge 112 Alan Millar (352 Yamaha) Totnes
31  Trudi Silvey (125 Honda) Gloucester 116 David Madsen-Mygdal (987 Kawasaki)
33 Rob Spearing (347 Yamaha) Witney
Edgwick’s Transport 117  David Martin (250 Suzuki) Shepton Mallet
38 Geo. Hardwick (250 Rotax) 124  Andrew Matthews (247 Yamaha) Bath
Weston-super-Mare 128 Grahame Viner (996 Honda) Newport
44  Mark Thomson (348 Yamaha) Bristol 132 Lee Davidson (347 Yamaha) Kidlington
49  Stef Lisowski (250 Yamaha) Tewkesbury 135 Alma Sheppard (249 Yamaha) Yeovil
63 Andrew Dare (347 Yamaha) lIminster 140  Chris Sykes (350 Yamaha) Coventry
66 Nick Williamson (347 Yamaha) 144  Andy Evans (600 Ducati) Bristol
Southampton 148 Michael Skidmore (248 Yamaha) Bristol
70 Tony Russell (347 Yamaha) Stroud 150 Godfrey Ellis (249 Yamaha) Redruth
72  Simon Stehle (247 Yamaha) Swindon 154  Colin McVittie (987 Kawasaki)
74  Rich Burden (249 Yamaha) Bristol RAFMSA RAF Brawdy
76  Robert Ayres (460 Honda) Fordingbridge 159  Jonathan Teague (347 Yamaha) Blagdon
82 David Rundle (247 Yamaha) Crediton 164  Frank Chapman (998 Harley Davidson)
83 Len Lambourne (347 Yamaha) Minster Lovell
G.P. M/c Accessories 166 Nigel Small (250 Yamaha) Romsey
88 Les Burgan (750 Yamaha) Pailton 169  Martin Sennet (350 Yamaha) Shaftesbury
92 Mark Stone (350 Yamaha) Alderholt
Result |1 |2|3|4|5]|6|7 |8 |9]|10]| WINNERSTIME
Number SPEED
Race 7 SIDECAR MAIN FINAL 6 LAPS
2 16  Neville Fisk/Gary Neal (750 Suzuki) Oakley
3 17 Derek Haldane/Alan George (738 Suzuki)
4  Paul O'Kane/Gerald O'Kane (110 Kawasaki) Trowbridge
Port Talbot 18 John Eggleton/Stephen Eggleton
5 Nick Freeman/Lyn Bradley (N.D.F. Special) (738 Suzuki) Bradford-on-Avon
Poole 19 Roger Browning/Roy Browning
6 Roger Larder/Keith Larder (903 Kawasaki) (900 Nonsuch) Little Torrington
Street 20  Paul Simpson/Myra Williams (998 Imp)
7 Dave Pearce (750 Yamaha) Farnborough Corfe Mullen
8 Tim Rope/Andrew Cooper (1100 Kawasaki) 21
Kingsclere 22
9 Ady O'Beirne/Jeff Wall (998 Kawasaki) 23  Harry Turner/Mark Ewing (750 Weslake)
Burford Staverton
10  Terry Weedy/Gavin Noyce (750 Yamaha) 38 Fred Looker/Mark Sheppard (738 Suzuki)
Eastleigh Swindon
11
12 Martin Batt/Steve Parker (500 Yamaha)
Bristol
14 M. Pattison (738 Suzuki) Swansea
15  David Houghton/lan Willis (750 Reemaun) WINNER'S TIME
Didcot Result T (028 [ (T IS R
Number
SPEED
RACE RECORD: BRIAN GREY/ALAN CLARK 7 min. 44.2 secs., 88:41 m.p.h.
12

Race 8
125-
200-

3

14

PRODUCTION FINAL
250 cc 2 Strokes &
400 cc 4 Strokes 6 LAPS

John Buckingham (400 Kawasaki)
Ilfracombe
Glen Horsman (247 Yamaha) Wroughton

17 M. Farmer (395 Honda) Bath
19 Nigel Conway (250 Yamaha) Oxford
20 Jim Dicken (247 Yamaha) Hereford
21 Jeremy Dobbyn (395 Honda) Coventry
22  Simeon Veck (247 Yamaha) Bristol
23  Keith Craske (247 Yamaha) Ducklington
24  Bob Gay (247 Yamaha) Bristol
31 Karl Wood (250 Yamaha) Cheltenham
34  Martin Jones (248 Kawasaki) Stonehouse
35 C. Rawson (247 Yamaha) Devizes
39 Clive Finch (247 Yamaha) Southampton
46 Mark Lee (250 Yamaha) Witney
52 Mark Howard (247 Yamaha) llfracombe
53  Alex Buckingham (250 Yamaha) Braunton
55  Richard Sharp (250 Yamaha) Poole
58 Keith Gilbert (247 Suzuki) New Denham
60 Wayne Mounter (250 Yamaha) Towyrefail
63 Brian Hannis (247 Yamaha) Cheltenham
68 Gary Joynes (250 Yamaha) Romsey
69  Paul Hillman (250 Yamaha) Romsey
71  John Henderson (247 Yamaha)
Ross-on-Wye
72  Simon Stehle (247 Yamaha) Swindon
75  Guiseppe Battisti (250 Yamaha)
Farnham Common
79  Stephen Trinder (247 Yamaha) Badminton
81  Kath Ellis (250 Yamaha) Bristol
84  Guy Jenkins (250 Yamaha) Nuneaton
85 Jim Hobby (247 Yamaha)
Stoke-sub-Hamden
86  Chris Byrd (247 Yamaha) Bidford-on-Avon
87  Giles Waite (247 Yamaha) Salisbury
90 Grant Holmes (247 Yamaha) Evesham
92  Steve Willmott (400 Honda) Wells
104  Keith Peters (247 Yamaha) Bristol
111 Mark White (247 Yamaha) Swindon
118 Richard Evans (250 Yamaha) Shurdington
124  Andrew Matthews (247 Yamaha) Bath
125 Timus Little (247 Yamaha) Swindon
169  Phil Lewis (247 Yamaha) Shurdington
214  Richard Perkins (247 Ride-a-Bike Yamaha)
Gloucester
RESERVES
95  Stephen Lake (247 Yamaha) Devizes
149  Andrew Mumford (247 Yamaha) Bath
99  Gary Joyner (250 Yamaha) Worcester
103  Terry Cassidy (250 Yamaha) Churchdown
112  Pete Hodson (247 Yamaha) Poole
Result |1 ]2 |3|4|5(6|7]|8 9|10
Number

WINNER' TIME

SPEED

Race 9 :
350 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
5 John Yeatman (Wheeler Yamaha) Burford

9 Bob Moore (Yamaha) Brockworth
18  Martin Jennings (Yamaha) Camborne
19  Geoff Fitchett (Yamaha) Yeovil
23  Alex Brimmell (Yamaha) Eastleigh
26  Frank Campbell (Yamaha) Swindon
28 Darrell Higgins (Yamaha)
P & S Harding (Haulage)
29 Stephen Lamb (Yamaha) Bridgwater
32 Derek Christie (Yamaha) Cheltenham
42  Andy Martin (Yamaha) Yeovil
44  Mark Thomson (Yamaha) Bristol
46  Rob Shuker (Yamaha) Worcester
48  Nick Lisowski (Yamaha) Tewkesbury
51 Nigel Brain (Yamaha) Hartpury
53 John Whyburd (Yamaha) Swindon
56 lan Standeven (Yamaha) Stroud
58 Dave Uren (Yamaha) Camborne
59  Michael Smith (Yamaha) Southampton
66  Nick Williamson (Yamaha) Southampton
68 Tony Mellish (Yamaha)
G.P. M/c Accessories
70 Tony Russell (Yamaha) Stroud
78 Roy Kennedy (Yamaha) Devizes
79 Nathan Dawe (Yamaha) Stonesfield
81 Derek Wakley (Yamaha) Honiton
83 Len Lambourne (Yamaha)
G.P. M/c Accessories
84  Frans Brown (Yamaha) Swindon
86 Tim Lee (W.T.F.) Coventry
88 Les Burgan (Yamaha) Pailton
90 Kevin Bowes (Yamaha) Coventry
92 Mark Stone (Yamaha) Alderholt
95 Dave Waring (Yamaha) Cheltenham
97  Trevor Mountford (Yamaha) Aldershot
101 John Lewis (Yamaha) Evesham
106 Mark Shanley (Yamaha) Carterton
109 Derek Hopkins (Yamaha) Plymouth
110 Andy Cruse (Yamaha) Maidenhead
120 Tony Pannett (Yamaha) Bristol
131 David Murphy (Yamaha) Newport
138  Brian Jones (Yamaha) Cwmbran
140 Chris Sykes (Yamaha) Coventry
RESERVES
142  Steve Bond (Yamaha) Yeovil
143  Justin Llewllyn (Yamaha) Aldershot
151 lan Bradley (Yamaha) Newport
159  Jonathan Teague (Yamaha) Blagdon
160  Christopher Lake (Yamaha) Devizes
22 lan Lawton (Yamaha) London
Resultd=SIgEsE2R IS HIZAREB 6 | 701181119 1| 10
Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

RACE RECORD: ALAN HOCKIN

5 min.

46.4 secs., 78.98 m.p.h.

RACE RECORD: LES BURGAN
7 min. 30.8 secs., 91.04 m.p.h. 13
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HERSHAM RACING
SERVICE

(KEN INWOOD)

Sponsor of Fourstroke Championship

RACING TYRES

AT FULL FACTORY DISCOUNTS:
25% off Dunlop, 20% off Michelin

SPORTS TYRES:
25% off Dunlop TT100 and Avon Roadrunners

Plus a Wide Range of Racing Accessories at Discounts:
Fibreglass Streamlinings, Seats, Tanks, Mudguards, Screens

Champion, NGK, Lodge and KLG Racing and Standard Plugs
Kett Gloves and Boots. Shell Qil
250/350 TZ Yamaha Engine Spares

*

173 HERSHAM ROAD
WALTON-ON-THAMES
SURREY

Telephone: Walton-on-Thames 29547

Race 10

1000 cc

FINAL 6 LAPS

3 Stephen Payne (998 Kawasaki) 119  Martyn Barry (987 Honda) Bristol
RAFMSA RAF Lyneham 128 Grahame Viner (996 Honda) Newport
14  Des Senior (828 Norton) Bath 130 Robert Powell (998 Kawasaki) Port Talbot
21 Mike Smith (750 Honda) Wells 133  Neil Smith (5563 Kawasaki) Bristol
30 Trevor Clark (553 Kawasaki) Eckington 137 Stephen Bailey (987 Kawasaki) Verwood
35 Doug Nash (528 Yamaha) Trowbridge 144  Andy Evans (600 Ducati) Bristol
40  Michael Holbrook (740 Triumph) Fareham 152 M. Hayward (1000 Suzuki) Swindon
88 Les Burgan (750 Yamaha) Pailton 154  Colin McVittie (987 Kawasaki)
89  Stephen Bateman (997 Suzuki) Wimborne RAFMSA RAF Brawdy
91  Richard Roderick (998 Kawasaki) 157  Stuart Joyner (998 Kawasaki) Worcester
Carmarthen 165  Gavin Wheeler (998 Kawasaki) Enstone
93  John Larkin (7560 Honda) Birmingham 167  Chris Hibberd (738 Suzuki) Cheltenham
94  Malcolm Miles (998 Kawasaki) Cheltenham
102  Steven Gilbert (593 Kawasaki) Uxbridge
113  John Stephens (598 Honda) Ledbury
114  Carl Gray (750 Triumph) Tewkesbury
116  David Madsen-Mygdal (987 Kawasaki)
Witney
Result 11 208 3014l 6 =6 7 | 8: 197 ] 10: [0k 128] .3 1 14 SlEis S 1 6 IS S B S EO M S 2.6
Number
WINNERS TIME SPEED
RACE RECORD: LES BURGAN, 7 min. 30.8 secs., 91.04 m.p.h.
Race 11 125 cc & 250 cc Single Cylinder FINAL 6 LAPS
7 John White (250 Honda) Bath 77 lan Bryant (250 Yamaha) Bristol
8  Stuart Harvey (248 Honda) Chippenham 78 Bob Millinship (250 Ducati) Southampton
17  Timothy Coopey (125 Honda) Stroud 82 Rachel Jenkins (250 Ducati) Nuneaton
24  Jamie Thomas (250 Honda) Crewkerne 83 Vince Gunning (123 Honda) Swindon
31  Trudi Silvey (125 Honda) Gloucester 85  Neil Stalker (247 Bultaco) Swindon
32 Allan Edwards (247 B.S.A.) Melksham 89  Mick Sykes (125 Honda) Coventry
37  Adrian Williams (123 Yamaha) Bristol 91  John Baker (247 Cotton) Coventry
42  Phil Burrows (250 Ducati) Bristol 93  lan Williets (124 Yamaha) Bradford-on-Avon
44  Denys Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol 97  David Brown (180 Honda) Bristol
45 Nigel Booker (244 Rotax) Trowbridge 98 Richard Berrow (125 Honda) Abertillery
47  Brian Phillips (125 Honda) Marlborough 100 Martin Prout (250 Honda) Dursley
48  Paul Bobby (250 Suzuki) Oxford 105  Neil Jones (125 Honda) Newbridge
51  Geoff Baines (2560 Ducati) Harefield 107 Stephen Smith (250 Kawasaki) Tyldsley
655  Stephen Say (250 Greeves) Bristol 117 David Martin (250 Suzuki) Shepton Mallet
57 Kevin O'Neill (125 Honda) Melksham 138 Brian Jones (123 Honda) Cwmbran
61  Russell Benney (246 Suzuki) Bridgwater 141  Brian Seine (250 Suzuki) Worcester
64  Paul Weston (248 Ducati) Bristol 162  Brian Potter (125 Honda) Worcester
65 Christopher Lelong (250 C.R.S.) Bristol
66 Michael Stote (250 Suzuki) Lymington RESERVES
70 Tom Hutton (123 Yamaha) Bristol 110  Andre Fletcher (249 M.Z.) Yate
72  David Hardy (124 Yamaha) High Wycombe 109  Paul Luther (250 Yamaha)
73  Alan Drage (250 Honda) Melksham Wotton-under-Edge
76  Chris Hopes (250 Yamaha)
Henley-on-Thames
Result 151725] 3" [ "4 5|6 | 6| 75 8= 198 1.0 WINNER'S TIME
Number
SPEED

RACE RECORD: ROGER KILBEY 8 min. 38.6 secs., 79.13 m.p.h.

15
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The Shop that Takes Care . . .
of the Motorcyclist

BILL'S TYRES

120 DEAN STREET, SWINDON
Telephone 46666

ALWAYS WILLING TO LEND A HAND IF YOU HAVE
A TYRE PROBLEM

FOR MOTORCYCLE TYRES AND ACCESSORIES
AT DISCOUNT PRICES

®
Avon—Michelin—Pirelli—Dunlop—Continental
Racing, Motor Cross, Road and Trials Tyres
FREE FITTING i
WOOTTON GEORGE STREET s
BASSETT \\ H
N T
N z | ®
wiN < ®
w w ®
=N = §
(%)) N g
| E \\ -’/“ L‘ :
)] PARK LANE O N e e 3
®
N\ ®
\\ ®
PARK N §
\ H
\ ®
TOWN T/A N :
® CENTRE CENTRE WE ARE HERE s
s TIMES OF OPENING: s
: Monday to Friday—9 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. : Saturday—9 a.m. to 5 p.m. i
®

Sponsor of 1000cc and Production Classes
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Race 12 PRODUCTION FINAL
251-350 cc 2 Strokes &
401/600 cc 4 Strokes

6 LAPS
20 Jim Dicken (347 Yamaha) Hereford
25 Andy Jessopp (500 Laverda) Bristol
29  Mike Potter (408 Honda) Worcester
30 Trevor Clark (553 Kawasaki) Eckington
34  Phil Thompson (347 Yamaha) Gloucester
36  Christopher Hopcroft (347 Yamaha)
Southampton
39 Mark Coles (347 Yamaha) Highworth
41  David Grace (350 Yamaha) Hereford
45  Robert Munro (497 Laverda) Bristol
53  Alex Buckingham (350 Yamaha) Braunton
62  Andy Bartlett (496 Laverda) Worcester
63  Andrew Dare (347 Yamaha) liminster
64  Gary Britton (347 Yamaha) Abertillery
65 Mike Balmer (347 Yamaha) Maidenhead
67  William Boyes (359 Yamaha) Southampton
71 Simon Dominey (350 Yamaha) Gloucester
73  David Adams (350 Yamaha) Southampton
77  Garry Hasthorpe (350 Pro-Am Yamaha)
Usk
80 Richard Draper (350 Yamaha) Cheltenham
87 John Down (347 Yamaha) Warwick
88  Edward Butterfield (347 Yamaha) Wareham
90 Grant Holmes (347 Yamaha) Evesham
98 Richard Alldis (347 Yamaha) Oakley
99 Richard Tapley (350 Yamaha) South Brent
100  Paul Brown (347 Yamaha) Mere
102 David Ball (350 Yamaha) Bristol
104  Eric Ronney (347 Yamaha) Bracknell
107  Stephen Smith (350 Yamaha) Tyldsley
118  Keith Murray (347 Yamaha) Nailsworth
120 Tony Pannett (350 Yamaha) Bristol
121 Ray Wilkins (347 Yamaha) Swindon
127  Robert Dokic (350 Yamaha) Swindon
132 Lee Davidson (347 Yamaha) Kidlington
133  Neil Smith (553 Kawasaki) Bristol
136  A. Hutchings (350 Yamaha) Melksham
145  Keith Higgs (347 Yamaha) Reading
146  Fenton Brewer (347 Yamaha) Paignton
155 Terry Welton (350 Yamaha) Swindon
156  Paul Grubb (347 Yamaha) Hayes
158  Christopher Loft (347 Yamaha) Oxford
RESERVES
114  Alistair Cox (347 Yamaha) Kidlington
164  Frank Chapman (500 Laverda)
Minster Lovell
169 Martin Sennett (347 Yamaha) Shaftesbury
Result [1]2|3]|4|5(|6|7]|8|9]10
Number

RACE RECORD: ROYSTON KEEN
8 min. 18.25 secs., 82.38 m.p.h.

Race 13
SIDECAR B FINAL
4 LAPS

A WN

14
15

16
17/

20
24
22
23

38

Result

Number

Paul O'Kane/Gerald O'Kane (110 Kawasaki)
Port Talbot
Nick Freeman/Lyn Bradley

(750 N.D.F. Special) Poole
Roger Larder/Keith Larder (903 Kawasaki)
Street

Dave Pearce (750 Yamaha) Farnborough
Tim Rope/Andrew Cooper (1100 Kawasaki)

Kingsclere
Ady O'Beirne/Jeff Wall (998 Kawasaki)
Burford
Terry Weedy/Gavin Noyce (750 Yamaha)
Eastleigh

Martin Batt/Steve Parker (500 Yamaha)
Bristol
M. Pattison (738 Suzuki) Swansea
David Houghton/lan Willis (760 Reemaun)
Didcot
Neville Fisk/Gary Neal (750 Suzuki) Oakley
Derek Haldane/Alan George (738 Suzuki)
Trowbridge
John Eggleton/Stephen Eggleton
(738 Suzuki) Bradford-on-Avon
Roger Browning/Roy Browning
(900 Nonsuch) Little Torrington
Paul Simpson/Myra Williams (998 Imp)
Corfe Mullen

Harry Turner/Mark Ewing (750 Weslake)
Swindon

Fred Looker/Mark Sheppard (738 Suzuki)
Swindon

17



Kawasaki

GLOUCESTER KAWASAKI CENTRE
HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPECIALISTS

* Suppliers of all New Machines: BMW, Honda, Suzuki,
Yamaha, Norton, Triumph, Kawasaki.

* Always in Stock: At least 50 Secondhand Machines,
same range as above. List of these always in stock.

*

We keep all Popular Spares for all Makes.

* We can Service all Machines with our Sun Diagnostic
Equipment. No Repair too small or too large.

* We can Recover Your Bike from a Breakdown or

$
|
|
i Accident and Repair It (Estimates Free).
9
H
$
:
§

* We have a Special 7-Day Spares Service for those
Illusive Parts and Accessories, including BMW.

* If you don’t see the New or Secondhand Machine that
you are looking for, or whether it just be a Part or
Accessory, give us a ring . .. we will help you.

* Specialised Services: Wheel Building, Seat Re-Cover-
ing, Spraying, Welding, Machining, Fork Straightening.

* We also offer H.P., Part Exchange, Finance Settled,
Insurance, Finance on Clothing and Accessories,
Special Low Deposits on New and Secondhand
Machines, Three Months’ Warranty on all Secondhand

Bikes.
THE MOTORCYCLIST
AA 99/101 BARTON STREET Rﬁﬂ
GLOUCESTER a3
APPROVED Telephone Gloucester 25128 APPROVED

Race 14 175 cc-500 cc
FOURSTROKES FINAL
6 LAPS

w

John Buckingham (400 Kawasaki)
Ilfracombe

4  Andrew Hiscox (460 Honda) Wells
6  John Goodall (496 Vendetta) Haverfordwest
7  John White (250 Honda) Bath
8  Stuart Harvey (248 Honda) Chippenham
12 Robert Challacombe (360 Honda)
lifracombe
17 M. Farmer (395 Honda) Bath
18 John Hammond (344 Aermacchi) Swindon
21 Jeremy Dobbyn (395 Honda) Coventry
22 lan Lawton (406 Aermacchi) London
24 Jamie Thomas (250 Honda) Crewkeren
25  Andy Jessopp (500 Laverda) Bristol
26  Michael Gilder (490 Triumph) Calne
28 Roy Gunning (500 Norton) Swindon
29 Mike Potter (408 Honda) Worcester
30 Andy Whiffen (492 Honda) Oxford
32  Alan Edwards (247 B.S.A.) Melksham
33 Andy Cale (398 Honda) Bosbury
37 Simon Hodder (496 Matchless) Wallingford
38 Jon Luke (499 B.S.A.) Fareham
40  Frank Bell (495 Suzuki) Chippenham
41  John Fitzgerald (344 Aermacchi)
Sittingbourne
42  Phil Burrows (250 Ducati) Bristol
43  John Holbrook (500 Vendetta) Fareham
44  Denys Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
45  Robert Munro (497 Laverda) Bristol
46  Rob Shuker (349 Honda) Worcester
50 Richard Stevens (460 Honda) Devizes
52  Pete Griffiths (498 Honda) Tewkesbury
57 Andy Crane (493 Honda) Swindon
59  Steve Crawford (341 Honda) Kidderminster
62  Andy Bartlett (496 Laverda) Worcester
64  Paul Weston (248 Ducati) Bristol
67 Steve Brooks (500 Velocette) Bristol
72  David Hardy (247 Honda) High Wycombe
73  Alan Drage (500 Yamaha) Melksham
76  Robert Ayres (460 Honda) Fordingbridge
100 Martin Prout (250 Honda) Dursley
108 Tim Vernall (460 Honda) Ledbury
113  Paul Ashworth (460 Honda) Whitminster
RESERVES
78 Bob Millinship (250 Ducati) Southampton
74  Chris Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
80 Nigel Smith (500 Honda) Melksham
139 lan Bonnick (497 Honda) Watford
i)
94  Jamie Donaldson (350 A.J.S.) London
111 Andy Bufton (500 Binnion Honda)
Worcester
Resulit:™ &S SE2 0 E8RIRAIEER NG| =78 S8R FISI 810
Number

RACE RECORD: DAVE WHITTAL-WILLIAMS
7 min. 43.6 secs., 88.52 m.p.h.

Race 15

Number

250 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
Result [1|2]3|4|5]6 8 |9 |10
RACE RECORD: BARRY SEWARD

7 min. 44.5 secs., 88.35 m.p.h. 19
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FOWLER YAMAHA

DENNIS TROLLOPE RACING SPARES

Suppliers of: YAMAHA RACING SPARES — DUNLOP TYRES
RENOLD CHAINS — CHAMPION PLUGS — TANKS — SEATS
FAIRINGS — LOCKHEED BRAKE PARTS
DYMAG & ASTRALITE WHEELS — REAR SPROCKETS
SILKOLENE OILS — SPONDON PARTS

C.0.D. SERVICE — SECURICOR — RED STAR & C.W.O.
CALLERS BY APPOINTMENT PLEASE

International results with machines entered and tuned by us:
1980 SIDECAR WORLD CHAMPIONS
6 TIMES ISLE OF MAN TT COURSE WINNERS
6 GRAND PRIX WINS
SIDECAR BRITISH CHAMPIONS 1980-1981
Member of British Trans-Atlantic Trophy Team
KEN REDFERN TROPHY WINNER 1981
Over 100 International and National wins Sidecar and
Solo
BILL IVY TROPHY WINNER
RUNNER-UP JOHN PLAYER SUPERBIKE TROPHY
STARS OF DARLEY WINNER

Shop: 131 STATION ROAD,
KINGSWOOD,

BRISTOL BS15 4XX
Tel.: Bristol (Day) 570821 (After 6 p.m.) 675737

®
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Race 16 501-900 cc

5 Gordon Morss (740 Triumph) Cheltenham

14  Des Senior (828 Norton) Bath

21 Mike Smith (750 Honda) Wells

30 Trevor Clark (553 Kawasaki) Eckington

35 Doug Nash (528 Yamaha) Trowbridge

40 Michael Holbrook (740 Triumph) Fareham
41 John Fitzgerald (860 Ducati) Sittingbourne
93  John Larkin (750 Ducati) Birmingham
102  Steven Gilbert (593 Kawasaki) Uxbridge

FOURSTROKE FINAL 6 LAPS

105 David Ling-Hewlett (810 Honda) Abingdon

108  Vince McNulty (812 Honda) Torquay Result IIE2N NSHRIRANRERHEN 78| 18 10
113  John Stephens (598 Honda) Ledbury

114  Carl Gray (750 Triumph) Tewkesbury Number

133  Neil Smith (553 Kawasaki) Bristol
144  Andy Evans (600 Ducati) Bristol

WINNER'S TIME

RACE RECORD: STEVE WILLMOTT
8 mins. 12.0 secs., 83.41 m.p.h.
SPEED

DON BROWNING TROPHIES

TROPHY MANUFACTURERS
ENGRAVING ON THE PREMISES

310 HIGH STREET,

CHELTENHAM, GL50 3JF
Telephone: (0242) 27915

FOR ALL YOUR SPORTING
TROPHIES AND AWARDS




SANTA FE EXPRESS

STOKE ORCHARD, CHELTENHAM
STORAGE AND
DISTRIBUTION

80,000 sq. ft. Dry Storage

Y¢ TAUTLINER TRAILORS
v¢ BOX VANS
¥¢ REFRIGERATED

N.G.M.C.C. acknowledge with sincere thanks
the loan of transport seen here today

Telephone: 024 267 4787
Telex 43234

Sponsors of Formula 1 Solo Championship

22

Race 17
500 cc FINAL 6 LAPS

4  Andrew Hiscox (Honda) Wells

1) Mike Nickless (Suzuki) Chippenham

13  Brian Upton (Yamaha) Cheltenaham

20 Robert Price (B.S.A.) Minchinhampton
25 Andy Jessopp (Laverda) Bristol

27  Steve Bindon (Yamaha) Reading

28 Darrell Higgins (Spondon)

P & S Harding (Haulage)

29 Mike Potter (Honda) Worcester

30 Andy Whiffen (Honda) Oxford

33 Andy Cale (Honda) Bosbury

36 Dave Hill (Marshall Yamaha) Coventry
40  Frank Bell (Suzuki) Chippenham

50 S. Colville (Yamstar) Bransgore

57 Andy Crane (Honda) Swindon

60 lan Cowles (Yamaha) Aldbourne

61 Richard Dale (Kawasaki) Torquay

67  Steve Brooks (Velocette) Bristol

75  Nick Smith (Yamaha) Swindon

76 Robert Ayres (Honda) Fordingbridge

80 Nigel Smith (Honda) Melksham

81 Derek Wakley (Yamaha) Honiton
101  Jim Thompson (Whittox B.S.A.) Frome
103  Michael Thorpe (Yamaha)

RAFMSA RAF Abingdon

106 David Smith (Yamaha) Poole
107  Nick Payton (Velocette) London
110  Andy Cruse (Suzuki) Maidenhead
111 Andy Bufton (Binnion Honda) Worcester
112 Alan Millar (Yamaha) Totnes
113  Paul Ashworth (Honda) Whitminster
115 Jon Horne (Suzuki) Southampton
116 David Madsen-Mygdal (Suzuki) Witney
123 James Chattaway (Yamaha) Alcester
126 Matthew Drane (Yamaha) Torquay
129 Graham Etsell (Yamaha) Bidford-on-Avon
161  Nick Heaslewood (Suzuki) Taunton
164 Frank Chapman (Laverda) Minster Lovell

Result [1|2|3|4|5|6]|7|8|9]10

Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

RACE RECORD: ROB MARKS
7 min. 32.0 secs., 90.68 m.p.h.

Race 18

FORMULA ONE
601-1000 cc Fourstrokes
FINAL

6 LAPS

3 Stephen Payne (998 Kawasaki)
RAFMSA RAF Lyneham
14  Des Senior (828 Norton) Bath
41  John Fitzgerald (860 Ducati) Sittingbourne
89 Stephen Bateman (997 Suzuki) Wimborne
91 Richard Roderick (998 Kawasaki)
Carmarthen
93  John Larkin (750 Honda) Birmingham
94  Malcolm Miles (998 Kawasaki)
Cheltenham
108 Vince McNulty (812 Honda) Torquay
116 David Madsen-Mygdal (987 Kawasaki)
Witney
119  Martyn Barry (987 Honda) Bristol
128 Grahame Viner (996 Honda) Newport
130 Robert Powell (998 Kawasaki) Port Talbot
137 Stephen Bailey (987 Kawasaki) Verwood
152 M. Hayward (1000 Suzuki) Swindon
153 Jim Wyse (1000 Suzuki) Towersey
154  Colin McVittie (987 Kawasaki)
RAFMSA RAF Brawdy
167  Stuart Joyner (998 Kawasaki) Worcester
165 Gavin Wheeler (998 Kawasaki) Enstone

Result [1|2|3|4|5|6|7]8]9]10

Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

RACE RECORD: LES BURGAN
7 min. 23.0 secs., 92.66 m.p.h.

23
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DOWNSHIRE CAR SALES

176 CHELTENHAM ROAD EAST
CHURCHDOWN, GLOS.

%

NEW AND USED CARS SUPPLIED ON
REQUEST.

*

A SELECTION OF QUALITY USED CARS
ALWAYS IN STOCK.

*

PART EXCHANGE WELCOMED — FINANCE
AND INSURANCE A PLEASURE.

*

12 MONTHS PARTS AND LABOUR WARRANTY
AVAILABLE.

Personal after sales service

“"PHONE GEOFF BANKS"”
DAY: Gloucester 855277 NIGHT: Tewkesbury 294986

Sponsor of the 250cc Solo Championship
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Race 19
CLASSIC BIKE FINAL
6 LAPS

5

Gordon Morss (249 Greeves) Cheltenham

6  John Goodall (496 Vendetta) Haverfordwest
9 Bob Moore (250 Suzuki) Brockworth
11 John Kidson Dursley
18 John Hammond (344 Aermacchi) Swindon
20 Robert Price (500 B.S.A.) Minchinhampton
22 lan Lawton (406 Aermacchi) London
26  Michael Gilder (490 Triumph) Calne
28 Roy Gunning (500 Norton) Swindon
32  Allan Edwards (247 B.S.A.) Melksham
33 Andy Cale (340 Honda) Bosbury
37 Simon Hodder (498 Matchless) Wallingford
38 Jon Luke (499 B.S.A.) Fareham
40  Michael Holbrook (500 Vendetta) Fareham
41 John Fitzgerald (344 Aermacchi)
Sittingbourne
42  Phil Burrows (250 Ducati) Bristol
44  Denys Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
49  Roger Bye (500 Matchless) Cinderford
51  Geoff Baines-(250 Ducati) Harefield
52  Pete Griffiths (500 Triumph) Tewkesbury
55  Stephen Say (250 Greeves) Bristol
59 Steve Crawford (341 Honda) Kidderminster
64  Paul Weston (248 Ducati) Bristol
67  Steve Brooks (500 Velocette) Bristol
74  Chris Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
78  Bob Millinship (250 Ducati) Southampton
82  Rachel Jenkins (250 Ducati) Nuneaton
83 Vince Gunning (247 Yamaha) Swindon
85  Neil Stalker (247 Bultaco) Swindon
92  Steve Willmott (500 Triton) Wells
94  Jamie Donaldson (350 A.J.S.) London
96  Richard Maby (490 Triumph) Bristol
101 Jim Thompson (441 Whittox B.S.A.) Frome
107  Nick Payton (500 Velocette) London
108  Tim Vernall (250 Ducati) Ledbury
163 lan Griffiths (344 Aermacchi) Camberley
214  Richard Perkins (248 Ducati) Duguid Racing
Result |12 (3|4 (|5(6]7]|8|9]10
Number

RACE RECORD: IAN LAWTON
8 min. 40.8 secs., 78.80 m.p.h.

Race 20
Unlimited
FINAL

6 LAPS

_.
N
w
IS
5}
(e}

Result

Number

WINNER'S TIME
SPEED

RACE RECORD: ROB MARKS

7 mins. 20.0 secs., 93.27 m.p.h.

25
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Printers

Head Office:
St. Catherine Street, Gloucester
Tel. Gloucester 22880 & 31535

Also at

52 Suffolk Road, Cheltenham. Tel. Chelt. 30756
and

St. James's Square, Cheltenham. Tel. Chelt. 36741

Lithographic and Letterpress Printers
General Stationers, Technical Publications, Promotional Literature

IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY

The Organisers make it a condition of entry that
all motor cyclists — competitors and spectators
— wear safety helmets at all times when riding

on or around the airfield.

Failure to comply with this regulation will result

in removal from the meeting.

/@ The quickest way

v

C&6G

69/70 Market Place
Chippenham

% to make your
money grow
is with Britain’s

\national building society

Good Luck to
MARK GALTON
sponsored by
Cheltenham&Gloucester
Building Society
31 Silver Street 69 High Street
Bradford-on-Avon Corsham

SR

BENT BIKE?
FRAME DAMAGED?

Now frames can be checked and repaired
on equipment approved by
insurers and manufacturers of motorcycles

FRAMES CHECKED WITHOUT STRIPPING BIKE
MOBILE SERVICE AVAILABLE IN SOUTH WEST

Contact: MIKE PEARCE
MOTORCYCLE FRAME REPAIRS
Exeter (0392) 214941 24 hour Ansaphone

15 Palmerston Drive Exwick Exeter Devon

27



POSITIONS IN CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 1982
.OVERALL CHAMPION: BARRY SEWARD
CLASS CHAMPIONS

Fourstroke 451 - 800 cc

w
o5
o=
-
>O

Single Cylinder 250cc

Tony Strickland Stuart Joyner =
250 cc Barry Seward Formula 1 Keith Ferrell 5
350 cc Roger Burnett 1000 cc Keith Ferrell <
500 cc Barry Seward Unlimited John Yeatman =
Fourstroke 175 - 450 cc Sidecar 2
Rob Claude Steve Kirby & Len Cheeseman

Orange Jacket Mark White !

HAMBRO LIFE CLASSIC CHAMPION:
Richard Perkins

250cc 350cc 500cce
Richard Perkins Rob Claude lan Lawton

ANCHOR

1983 CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS

BEND

125/250 cc Single Cylinder Production = _ailaadx
Mick Sykes 27 pts. 125/250 cc 2 stks. 200/400 cc 4 Stks. e ==
Russell Benney 27 pts. Stephen Lake 36 pts.
Michael Headley 24 pts. Alan Hockin 30 pts.
Mark White 30 pts.
250 cc
Roy Kennedy 30 pts. Production T
Barrie Middleton 25 pts. 251/350 cc 2 Stks. 401/600 cc 4 Stks. (7))
Darrell Higgins 24 pts. Trevor Clarke 35 pts. E
Paul Grubb 27 pts. =
350 cc Jim Dicken 21 pts. = e
Darrell Higgins 33kpts: - (@)
Len Lambourne 30 pts. Fourstroke 175-500 cc =) 2
Les Burgan 20 pts. lan Lawton 34 pts. o g
500 cc Andy Bufton 27 pts.
Dave Hill 35 pts. John Buckingham 26 pts. o
Jon Horne 20 pts. b=
Darrell Higgins 18 pts. Fourstroke 501-900 cc U
Derek Wakley 18 pts. Trevor Clarke 36 pts.
John Stephens 31 pts. D
1000 cc Gary Vardy 27 pts. —d
Les Burgan 45 pts. il (7)) ] E
Stephen Bateman 26 pts. Formula One u—_ w o >
Stuart Joyner 16 pts. Malcolm Miles 37 pts. -] 'Iﬂ (4
Stephen Bateman 31 pts. oc E = O
Unlimited Robert Sparkes 21 pts. ) » o
Les Burgan 20 pts. < N
Chris Brenneck 16 pts. Sidecar o 5o
Jon Horne 15 pts. Dave Pearce/Dave Kavanaugh 30 pts. e b
Darrell Higgins 15 pts. Nick Prowse/Dave Crawford 15 pts. > f==
John Yeatman 15 pts. Roger Cox/Colin Cowley 15 pts: w (O]
Mark Farmer 15 pts. Rhodri Hughes/Stuart Smith 15 pts. w 2
! m
-

Orange Jacket

Gary Vardy 41 pts.
John Larkin 22 pts:

PADDOCK




